505765757 11/10/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812573

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΔΤΔ		
		Name	Execution Date
IVAN OSORIO			01/30/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	FLINT HI	ILLS SCIENTIFIC, LLC	
Street Address:	900 MAS	SACHUSETTS STREET	
City:	LAWREN	NCE	
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66044		
Property Type		Number	
1 7 71			
Application Number:		6679216	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 77 se S 23	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 75-842-7934 seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to t provided; 77 se S 23	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 75-842-7934 seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN EISENMANN	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 77 ss S 23 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 75-842-7934 seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t provided; 77 ss S 23 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 75-842-7934 seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided; 77 ss S 23 V	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 75-842-7934 seisenmann@gmail.com TEPHEN EISENMANN 30 SHORES DRIVE ERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32963 1000.177CIP3	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by FLINT HILLS SCIENTIFIC, L.L.C., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Ivan OSORIO, ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in CONTINGENT CARDIO-PROTECTION FOR EPILEPSY PATIENTS, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant or a principal of FLINT HILLS SCIENTIFIC, L.L.C., a Kansas Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 900 Massachusetts Street, Suite 500, Lawrence, Kansas 66044 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said FLINT HILLS SCIENTIFIC, L.L.C. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in CONTINGENT CARDIO-PROTECTION FOR EPILEPSY PATIENTS;
- United States of America patent application on said invention Application No. 13/601,099 filed August 31, 2012, Attorney's File No. 1000.177CIP; entitled CONTINGENT CARDIO-PROTECTION FOR EPILEPSY PATIENTS;
- 3. United States of America patent application on said invention Application No. 14/050,173 filed October 9, 2013 Attorney's File No. 1000.177CIP2; entitled CONTINGENT CARDIO-PROTECTION FOR EPILEPSY PATIENTS;
- 4. United States of America patent application on said invention Application No. 14/948,256 filed November 21, 2015 Attorney's File No. 1000.177CON; entitled CONTINGENT CARDIO-PROTECTION FOR EPILEPSY PATIENTS;
- 5. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 6. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

- 7. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 8. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 9. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 10. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNOR
Date: 01/30/2017	- Olles
MISSOURI	Ivan OSORIO
THE STATE OF KANSAS- §	
COUNTY OF JACKSON §	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Ivan OSORIO**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER M	$\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \end{array} \\ \end{array} $	day of
[S E A L]	Notary Public in and for	
My Commission Expires:	the State of KANSAS MI KIERAN KINSELLA Notary Public-Notary Seal	SSOVIZ 1
19/8/(7	State of Missouri, Jackson County Commission # 14630600 My Commission Expires Oct 8, 2018	

1000.177CIP & .177CIP2 & .177CON (Osorio)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050963 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 11/10/2019